
Saybrook Lane 
Rehabilitation 
Project
2022/23
June 20, 2023



BACKGROUND

• Approximately one half-mile of construction on 
Saybrook Lane from Edinger Avenue to Heil 
Avenue

• Public Bid Opening held on May 23, 2023 



• New asphalt overlay required to existing pavement 
for extending life of street

• Replace damaged and uneven concrete

• Landscape enhancement with tree replacement

• Drainage improvements

• Striping and signage improvements

• Utility adjustments and cover replacements

NEEDS/WHY/BENEFITS



FUNDING
• Arterial CIP Funding  $1,559,316 

• Road Maintenance and Rehabilitation

Account (RMRA) $73,228.73

• Pavement Management Relief 

Fund (PMRF) $578,011

• Measure M Account $1,133,760.27



SCHEDULE 

• Construction to commence in Summer 2023

• Construction to finalize in Fall 2023



RECOMMENDATION 

• Accept the lowest responsive and responsible bid 

submitted by All American Asphalt in the amount of 

$1,559,316

• Authorize the Mayor and City Clerk to execute a 

construction contract in a form approved by the City 

Attorney.


